

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in NM No.2749/2007
in Appeal No.221/2007& WP No. 2787/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SARABJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A.No.2-Appln. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable within
four weeks. Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER